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DEFENDER 90
Diesel & Petrol Edition MY25

Model Code

5002196435
5002274085
5002274137
5002274192

5002274040
5002196043
5002196106
5002196238

5002274843
5002274876
5002274924
5002274925

coe2

217
217
217
217

220
218
218
218

307
307
307
307

Defender 3.
Defender 3.
Defender 3.

Defender 3.
Defender 3.
SE

Defender 3.
Defender 3.

Defender 3.

Defender 5.
Defender 5.
Defender 5.

Defender 5.
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Litre
Litre
Litre

Litre
Litre

Litre
Litre

Litre

Litre
Litre
Litre

Litre

Model

T/C Diesel MHEV AWD Auto

T/C Diesel MHEV AWD Auto
T/C Diesel MHEV AWD Auto

T/C
T/C

Diesel MHEV AWD Auto
Diesel MHEV AWD Auto

T/C Diesel MHEV AWD Auto

T/C Diesel MHEV AWD Auto

T/C

Www w w w

3
3

Door Auto 200PS X-Dynamic SE
Door Auto 249PS S
Door Auto 249PS X-Dynamic SE

Door Auto 249PS X-Dynamic HSE
Door Auto 249PS Hard Top X-Dynamic

Door Auto 300PS X-Dynamic SE

Door Auto 300PS X-Dynamic HSE

Diesel MHEV AWD Auto 3 Door Auto 300PS X

S/C Petrol AWD Auto 3 Door Auto 425PS S

S/C Petrol AWD Auto 3 Door Auto 425PS X-Dynamic SE

S/C Petrol AWD Auto 3 Door Auto 425PS X-Dynamic HSE

S/C Petrol AWD Auto 3 Door Auto 425PS X

Retail Price
w/o taxes

69.122 €
65.535 €
73.842 €

79.169 €

68.956 €
77.678 €
83.004 €

102.567 €

81.772 €
89.054 €
94.381 €
111.574 €

VAT

16.589 €
15.728 €
17.722 €

19.000 €

16.549 €
18.643 €
19.921 €

24.616 €

19.625 €
21.373 €
22.651 €
26.778 €

Final

Registration Tax Retail

Price
13.856 € 99.567 €
13.156 € 94.420 €
14.776 € 106.341 €
15.815 € 113.984 €
6.896 € 92.401 €
15.524 € 111.845 €
16.563 € 119.488 €
20.377 € 147.560 €
40.179 € 141.577 €
43.674 € 154.101 €
46.231 € 163.262 €
54.484 € 192.836 €

LAST UPDATE 11/06/2024



DEFENDER 110
Diesel & Petrol Edition MY25

Model Code

5002197317

5002197424
5002274267
5002274458
5002274518
5002274575
5002274298
5002274342
5002197024
5002197093
5002197228
5002233179
5002274388

co2

221
221
221
221
221
221
226
221
222
222
222
227
222

Defender 3.
Defender 3.
Defender 3.
Defender 3.
Defender 3.
Defender 3.
Defender 3.
Defender 3.
Defender 3.
Defender 3.
Defender 3.
Defender 3.

Defender 3.
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Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre

Litre

T/C
T/C
T/C
T/C
T/C
T/C
T/C
T/C
T/ G
T/C
T/C
T/C
T/C

Diesel MHEV AWD
Diesel MHEV AWD
Diesel MHEV AWD
Diesel MHEV AWD
Diesel MHEV AWD
Diesel MHEV AWD
Diesel MHEV AWD
Diesel MHEV AWD
Diesel MHEV AWD
Diesel MHEV AWD
Diesel MHEV AWD
Diesel MHEV AWD

Diesel MHEV AWD

5

Model

Door Auto
Door Auto
Door Auto
Door Auto
Door Auto
Door Auto
Door Auto
Door Auto
Door Auto
Door Auto
Door Auto
Door Auto

Door Auto

200PS S

200PS X-Dynamic SE

200PS Sedona Red Edition
249PS S

249PS X-Dynamic SE

249PS X-Dynamic HSE

249PS Hard Top X-Dynamic SE
249PS Sedona Red Edition
300PS X-Dynamic SE

300PS X-Dynamic HSE

300PS X

300PS Hard Top X-Dynamic SE

300PS Sedona Red Edition

Retail
Price w/o
taxes

63.586 €
73.831 €
88.646 €
68.306 €
78.548 €
83.879 €
77.354 €
92.928 €
82.386 €
87.717 €
105.369 €
83.439 €

96.767 €

VAT

15.261 €
17.719 €
21.275 €
16.393 €
18.852 €
20.131 €
18.565 €
22.303 €
19.773 €
21.052 €
25.289 €
20.025 €

23.224 €

Registratio Final Retail

n Tax

12.776 €
14.774 €
17.663 €
13.697 €
15.694 €
16.733 €
SIS RE
18.498 €
16.442 €
17.482 €
20.924 €
8.344 €

19.247 €

Price

91.622
106.324
127.584

98.396
113.094
120.743
103.654
133.728
118.600
126.251
151.582
111.808

139.238

€
€
£
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DEFENDER 110
Diesel & Petrol Edition MY25

REILIL Registration Ayt

Model Code  CO2 Model Price w/o VAT 9 4% Retail

taxes Price
5002274763 311 Defender 5.0 Litre S/C Petrol AWD 5 Door Auto 425PS S 84.543 € 20.290 € 41.509 € 146.342 €
5002274683 311 Defender 5.0 Litre S/C Petrol AWD 5 Door Auto 425PS X-Dynamic SE 89.841 € 21.562 € 44.052 € 155.455 €
5002274684 311 Defender 5.0 Litre S/C Petrol AWD 5 Door Auto 425PS X-Dynamic HSE 96.450 € 23.148 € 47.224 € 166.823 €
5002274799 311 Defender 5.0 Litre S/C Petrol AWD 5 Door Auto 425PS X 114.677 € 27.522 € 55.973 € 198.172 €
5002274682 311 Defender 5.0 Litre S/C Petrol AWD 5 Door Auto 425PS Sedona Red Edition 105.500 € 25.320 € 51.568 € 182.387 €
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DEFENDER 110
PHEV Edition MY24

Model Code coe
5002273793 60 Defender
5002273826 60 Defender
5002273875 60 Defender
5002273876 60 Defender
5002273970 60 Defender
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Model

2.0L T/C Petrol PHEV AWD 5 Door Auto 300PS S

2.0L T/C Petrol PHEV AWD 5 Door Auto 300PS X-Dynamic SE
2.0L T/C Petrol PHEV AWD 5 Door Auto 300PS X-Dynamic HSE
2.0L T/C Petrol PHEV AWD 5 Door Auto 300PS X

2.0L T/C Petrol PHEV AWD 5 Door Auto 300PS Sedona Red Edition

Retail
Price w/o VAT
taxes
72.878 € 17.491 €
81.103 € 19.465 €
86.322 € 20.717 €
103.603 € 24.865 €

94.719 € 22.733 €

Registration Final Retail

Tax Price
10.661 € 101.030 €
11.833 € 112.401 €
12.576 € 119.616 €
15.039 € 143.507 €
13.773 € 131.225 €

LAST UPDATE 11/6/2024



DEFENDER 130
Diesel & Petrol Edition MY25

Model Code

5002275044
5002274992
5002275088
5002199116
5002199186
5002199253
5002275127
5002275176

5002275177

5002275234
5002255749

Ccoe

226
226
226
227
227
227
314
314
314
314
320

Defender 3.
Defender 3.
Defender 3.
Defender 3.
Defender 3.
Defender 3.
Defender
Defender
Defender

Defender

o o1 o1 o1 O

Defender
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Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre
Litre

Model

T/C Diesel MHEV AWD 5 Door Auto LWB 249PS S

T/C Diesel MHEV AWD 5 Door Auto LWB 249PS X-Dynamic SE
T/C Diesel MHEV AWD 5 Door Auto LWB 249PS X-Dynamic HSE
T/C Diesel MHEV AWD 5 Door Auto LWB 300PS X-Dynamic SE
T/C Diesel MHEV AWD 5 Door Auto LWB 300PS X-Dynamic HSE
T/C Diesel MHEV AWD 5 Door Auto LWB 300PS X

S/C Petrol AWD 5 Door Auto LWB 425PS X-Dynamic SE

S/C Petrol AWD 5 Door Auto LWB 425PS X-Dynamic HSE

S/C Petrol AWD 5 Door Auto LWB 425PS X

S/C Petrol AWD 5 Door Auto LWB 425PS Outbound

S/C Petrol AWD 5 Door Auto LWB 500PS XV8

Retail
Price w/o
taxes
79.918 €
86.296 €
91.631 €
90.171 €
95.506 €
115.239 €
98.979 €
104.316 €
124.257 €
100.582 €
137.262 €

VAT

19.180 €
20.711 €
21.991 €
21.641 €
22.922 €
27.657 €
23.755 €
25.036 €
29.822 €
24.140 €
32.943 €

Registration Final Retail

Tax Price
15.961 € 115.060 €
17.205 € 124.211 €
18.245 € 131.867 €
17.960 € 129.773 €
19.001 € 137.429 €
22.849 € 165.745 €
48.438 € 171.172 €
50.999 € 180.351 €
60.571 € 214.650 €
49.207 € 173.929 €
66.814 € 237.018 €

LAST UPDATE 11/6/2024
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